

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4774/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2006 in CWP No. 8325/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURESH RANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Application for dispensing with the service on the R.Nos. 5 to 26 and 29)

Date: 20/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv

Mrs.Rekha Palli ,Adv

Ms. Purnima Bhat ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.2 is allowed.

In view of the statement made in the application that the petitioner does not
claim any relief as against any respondent other than respondent Nos. 1 to 3, the names of
respondent Nos. 4, 27 and 28 are also deleted from the array of parties as they are like other
respondents in the waiting list.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master